

Council Communication December 6, 2016, Business Meeting

Confirmation of Mayoral Appointment of an Interim City Administrator

FROM:

John Stromberg, Mayor, john@council.ashland.or.us

SUMMARY

This item confirms the appointment of Fire Chief John Karns as Interim City Administrator.

BACKGROUND AND POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

At the November 21, 2016 special meeting, Council agreed to accept Dave Kanner's resignation as the City Administrator and to consider Chief John Karns as the Interim City Administrator until such time as a recruitment process can be completed.

COUNCIL GOALS SUPPORTED:

n/a

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

n/a

STAFF RECOMMENDATION AND REQUESTED ACTION:

None

SUGGESTED MOTION:

I move approval of the appointment of Fire Chief John Karns as Interim City Administrator for the City of Ashland

ATTACHMENTS:

None.

